UNOFFICIAL COPY

Aurora, IL 60506
Loan Nuriher: 72024259

Recording Requested by 8 |
g
2 VG
Old Second National Bank g |
AND WHEN RECORDEDMAILTO: & | Doo#: 1113033013 Fee: $86.00
T Eugene “Qene* Moore RHSP Fee:$10.00
O | Cook County Recorder of Deeds
37§ River St % Date: 05/16/2011 08:26 AM Pg: 1019
7]
o
122
X
a8

57 W03 S LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

This Loan Modification Agieement (the "Agreement”), made this May 6, 2010, between
Meghan K Savage, Marcia Szvage and Brian Savage (the "Borrowers") and Old
Second National Bank, Mortpage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc,
(Mortgagee) amends and supplemaris-the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Security Deed
(the “Security Instrument”), and Timeiy ¥ayment Rewards Rider, if any, dated April 1,

2010 and granted or assigned to Morigars Electronic Registration Systems, Inc,
as mortgagee of record (solely as nomiras for Lender and Lender’s successors,

P.O Box 2026, Flint, Michigan 48501 — 2026 r=.crded on April 8 2010 , as Document
No. _1009812043 in the Official Records-of the County of __Cook ,

State of _lllinois (“the Security Instrumeri”}, .and covering the real property
specifically described as follows:

See Attached Exhibit “A”

This property is more commonly known as:
420 E Waterside Dr. Unit 1910 o~
Chicago IL 60601 fa

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto
agree to modify the Security Instrument as follows:

See attached Exhibit “B”

The Borrowers shall comply with all other covenants, agreements and requirements of
the Security Instrument. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to
be a satisfaction or release in whole or in part of the Security Instrument.

Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the Security instrument
shall remain unchanged, and the Borrowers and Old Second National Bank shall be
bound by, and comply with all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this
Agreement, and the Security Instrument shall remain in full force and effect and shall

X 333-CD




1113033013 Page: 2 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

continue to be a first lien on the above-described property. All capitalized terms not
defined herein shali have the same meanings as set forth in the Security Instrument.

Y
irst Vice President
A% )@(DW\

Meda%r;s“age
s fusasy -

Marcia Savage {

Brian Sa\;g{LMA‘bL

Old

Mortgage Ejectronig. Registration Systems, Inc.
(Mortgagee)

irst Vice Preslds




1113033013 Page: 3 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ALL SIGNATURES MUST BE ACKNOWLEDGED)

STATEOF __IL )
SS.
COUNTY OF KANE )

BEFORE ME, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, on this
day personally appeared Meghan K Savage or proved to me to be the persons whose
names are-subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that they
executed the 'same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER M/ HIAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this 10™ day of May, 2010.

g ﬂw

P NAAPNAPPPPIPPINPPPERIN Notary Public

i OFFICIAL SEl?tBLE
CHRRPNE N H

¢ NOTAR Puauc-ssmewums 1
§ MY COMMISSION EXPIRESOM1B/0

otary Public

3 ommls\zclr (Ec;) e!E)




1113033013 Page: 4 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ALL SIGNATURES MUST BE ACKNOWLEDGED)

sTATEOF L L )

) SS,
COUNTY OF Kagg!)

BEFORE ME, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, on this
day personally appeared Marcia Savage and Brian Savage or proved to me to be the
persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to
me that thev-executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER M HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this d‘ﬂofl"hq 2010.

(ke Mty

Notary Public

1

5, OFFICIAL SEAL

g S ISTINE N HUMBLE

d UBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS ™ ~
¢ MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:08/16/10

STATEOF Tl )
) S
COUNTY OF Vnan& )

On this Hﬂgd_agcfﬂh%  Aotn before memﬂ hristine i\) Hom b& a
Notary Public, personally appeared MM

personally known to me to be the person whose name is signed to the vaithin instrument

and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his authorized capacity, and
that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or entity upon behair 4t which

the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

ArAn AANIPPAPAPIP, otary Public
OFFIClAL SEAL $
CHRISTINE N HUMBLE Commnssnon Exp Tj
3 NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
L MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:08/18/10
A AAAAAAAAA AAAAAARAAAAA




-

- 1113833013 Page: 5 of 9

STREET ADDRESS: 420 E WATERSIDE DR UNIT 1910
CITY: CHICAGOD COUNTY: COCK
TAXNUMBER: 17-10-400-035-1184 and
17-10 ~Hop 035~ 338
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

PARCEL 1:

UNIT 1910 AND PARKING SPACE UNIT P-17A, TOGETHER WITH THE BXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE STORAGE
SPACE S-134, A LIMITED COMMON ELEMENT, IN THE REGATTA CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEDATED AND
DEFINED ON THE PLAT OF SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PARCELS OR REAL ESTATE:

LOT 6 AND THE EAST 20 FEET OF LOT 5 IN LAKESHORE EAST SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE
UNSUBDIVIDED LANDS LYING EAST OF AND ADJOINING FORT DEARBORN ADDITION TO CHICAGO, SAID
ADDITION BEING 1.1 THE SOUTHWEST FRACTIONAL QUARTER OF SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH,
RANGE 14, EARST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED
MARCH 4, 2003 AS LOCUMENT 003030145, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED
AS EXHIBIT "A" TO T’ DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AUGUST 15, 2006 AS DOCUMENT
NUMBER 0622717054, AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME, TOGETHER WITH THEIR UNDIVIDED
PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THF COMMON ELEMENTS.

PARCEL 2:

NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENTS APPURTENANL-T% AND FOR THE BENEFIT PARCEL 1, INCLUDING EASEMENTS
FOR ACCESS TO IMPROVEMENTS BEING CONSTXLTED OVER TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION EASEMENT AREAS
FOR PEDESTRIAN AND VEBHICULAR INGRESS ANL F:’RESS ON, OVER, THROUGH AND ACROSS THE
STREETS, AND TO UTILIZE THE UTILITIES AND JTIZiTY EASEMENTS, ALL AS MORE PARTICULARLY
DEFINED, DESCRIBED AND CREATED BY DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS, RESTRICTIONS AND
EASEMENTS FOR LAKESHORE EAST MADE BY AND BETWEEJ TPKESHORE EAST LLC LAKESHORE BAST
PARCEL P LLC, AND ASN LAKESHORE EAST LLC DATED AS'O7 TUNE 26, 2002 AS DOCUMENT
0020732020, AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME.

PARCEL 3:

NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMBNTS APPURTENANT TO AND FOR THE BENEFIT OF PAXCFu 1 AS CREATED BY THE
DECLARATION OF EASEMENTS, RESERVATIONS, COVENANTS AND RESTRICTIONS RECORDED AUGQusT
15,2006 AS DOCUMENT. NUMBER 0622717053 FOR SUPPORT, COMMON WALLS, CEI'.’NGS AND FLOCRS,
EQUIPMENT AND UTILITIES, INGRESS AND EGRES3, MAINTENANCE AND ENCROACHMEY/TS, OVER THB
LAND DESCRIBED THEREIN (SAID BURDENED LAND COMMONLY REFERRED T0 IN THR AFURLATNTIONED
DECLARATYION AS THE "RETAIL PARCEL") .

uwd)




UNOEFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT B

FIXED/ADJUSTABLE RATE RIDER 72024255
(LIBOR One-Year Index (As Published In The Wall Street Journal)- Rate Caps
- Ten - Year Interest Only Period)

THIS FE4XED/ADJUSTABLE RATE RIDER is made this 15T  day of APRIL 2010
, and is incorporated into and shall be deemed to amend and supplement the
Mortgage, Dees of Trust, or Security Deed (the "Security Instrument”) of the same date given
by the undersigned ("Borrower") to secure Borrower's Fixed/Adjustable Rate Note (the
"Note") to OLD SECUNDC NATIONAL BANK

("Lender"} of the same date-and covering the property described in the Security Instrument
and located at:
420 E WATERSIDF LR UNIT 1919, CHICAGC, IL 60601
IProperty Address]

THE NOTE PROVIDES FOR A CHAWGE IN BORROWER'S FIXED INTEREST
RATE TO AN ADJUSTABLE INTEREST RATE. THE NOTE UMITS THE
AMOUNT BORROWER'S ADJUSTABL: INTEREST RATE CAN CHANGE AT
ANY ONE TIME AND THE MAXIMUM RATZ SORROWER MUST PAY.

ADDITIONAL COVENANTS. In addition to the cuvénants and agreements made in the
Security Instrument, Borrower and Lender further covenent.and agree as follows:

A. ADJUSTABLE RATE AND MONTHLY PAYMENT CHANGES
The Note provides for an initial fixed interest rate of 1.250 %. The Note also
provides for a change in the initial fixed rate to an adjustable interest ra.e, as follows:

4, ADJUSTABLE INTEREST RATE AND MONTHLY PAYMENT CHANGES

(A) Change Dates

The initial fixed interest rate | will pay will change to an adjustable interer( ra‘e on the
first day of APRIL 2015 , and the adjustable interest rate | will pay ma, change
on that day every 12th month thereafter. The date on which my initial fixed interes: rate
changes to an adjustable interest rate, and each date on which my adjustable intere:t rate
could change, is called a "Change Date."

(B) The Index

Beginning with the first Change Date, my adjustable interest rate will be based on an
Index. The “Index" is the average of interbank offered rates for one-year U.S.

MULTISTATE FIXED/ADJUSTABLE RATE RIDER - WSJ One-Year LIBOR - Ten-Year Initial
Lrg:“re%%(gg%’%esﬂod - Single Family - Fannle Mae Uniform instrument

-197R (0807)
Page 1 of 4 Initials:
VMP Mortgage Solutions, Inc.



1113833013 Page: 7 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

dollar-denominated deposits in the London market ("LIBOR"), as published in The Wall Street
Journal. The most recent Index figure available as of the date 45 days before each Change
Date is called the "Current Index."

If th= index is no longer available, the Note Holder will choose a new index that is based
upon compe:able information. The Note Holder will give me notice of this choice.

(C) Calculation of Changes

Before eac’ Change Date, the Note Holder will calculate my new interest rate by adding

TWO AND ONE QUARTER percentage points

2.250 %) to the Current Index. The Note Holder will then round the result

of this addition to the nasrest one-eighth of one percentage point (0.125%). Subject to the

limits stated in Section 4(D) kalow, this rounded amount will be my new interest rate until the
next Change Date.

The Note Holder will theii detzrmine the amount of my monthly payment. For payment
adjustments occurring before the Firs: Principal and Interest Payment Due Date, the amount
of my monthly payment will be sufficiant to repay all accrued interest each month on the
unpaid principal balance at the new Intarest rate. If | make a voluntary payment of principal
before the First Principal and Interest Payirant Due Date, my payment amount for subsequent
payments will be reduced to the amount necszsary to repay all accrued interest on the
reduced principal balance at the current interest rate. For payment adjustments occurring on
or after the First Principal and Interest Paymeri Due Date, the amount of my monthiy
payment will be sufficient to repay unpaid principai 2:d interest that | am expected to owe in
full on the Maturity Date at the current interest rate in-s:uctantially equal payments.

(D) Limits on Interest Rate Changes

The interest rate | am required to pay at the first Charigs Date will not be greater than

6.250 % or less than 2.250 % Thereafter, my adjustable
interest rate will never be increased or decreased on any single.Change Date by more than
two percentage points from the rate of interest | have been paynig for the preceding 12
months. My interest rate will never be greater than 10.250 %.

(E) Effective Date of Changes

My new interest rate will become effective on each Change Date. | will pay the amount
of my new monthly payment beginning on the first monthly payment date afte: trie Change
Date until the amount of my monthly payment changes again.

(F) Notice of Changes

Before the effective date of any change in my interest rate and/or monthly paymart, the
Note Holder will deliver or mail to me a notice of such change. The notice will incli2ae
information required by law to be given to me and also the title and telephone number of 4
person who will answer any question | may have regarding the notice.

(G} Date of First Principal and Interest Payment

The date of my first payment consisting of both principal and interest on this Note (the
"First Principal and Interest Payment Due Date") shall be that date which is the 10th
anniversary date of the first payment due date, as reflected in Section 3(A) of the Note.

B. TRANSFER OF THE PROPERTY OR A BENEFICIAL INTEREST IN BORROWER
1, Until Borrower's initial fixed interest rate changes to an adjustable interest rate under

the terms stated in Section A above, Uniform Covenant 18 of the Security Instrument shall
read as follows:

MULTISTATE FIXED/ADJUSTABLE RATE RIDER - WSJ One-Year LIBOR - Ten-Year Initial
Interest Only Period - Single Family - Fanhie Mae Uniform Instrument

Q-wm (0807) Page 2 of 4 Initials: Form 3153 2/06



1113033013 Page: 8 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Transfer of the Property or a Beneficlal Interest in Borrower. As used in this
Section 18, "Interest in the Property" means any legal or beneficial interest in the
Property, including, but not limited to, those beneficial interests transferred in a
bond for deed, contract for deed, installment sales contract or escrow agreement,
the ;\nmnt of which is the transfer of title by Borrower at a future date to a

uichaser.

P if -allor any part of the Property or any Interest in the Property is sold or

transferied for if Borrower is not a natural person and a beneficial interest in

Borrower 17 sold or transferred) without Lender's prior written consent, Lender may

require immeciav2 payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument.

However, this-opiion shall not be exercised by Lender if such exercise is prohibited

by Applicable Law

If Lender exe’zises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of
acceleration. The notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date
the notice is given in accoriance with Section 15 within which Borrower must pay
all sums secured by this ‘Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay these sums
prior to the expiration of this per.od, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by
this Security Instrument without fuither notice or demand on Borrower.

2. When Borrower's initial fixed iniziest rate changes to an adjustable interest rate under
the terms stated in Section A above, 'srirorm Covenant 18 of the Security Instrument
described in Section B1 above shall then cease to be in effect, and the provisions of Uniform
Covenant 18 of the Security Instrument shall b2 amended to read as follows:

Transfer of the Property or a Benefivial Interest in Borrower. As used in this
Section 18, "Interest in the Property" means ariy lg?al or heneficial interest in the
Property, including, but not limited to, those bepsticial interests transferred in a
bond for deed, contract for deed, installment saies contract or escrow agreement,
the intent of which is the transfer of title by Brrriuwer at a future date to a
purchaser.

If all or any part of the Property or any Interest in the Property is sold or
transferred (or if Borrower is not a natural person and a Leneficial interest in
Borrower is sold or transferred) without Lender's prior written consent, Lender may
require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this oesurity Instrument.
However, this option shall not be exercised by Lender if such exercis is prohibited
by Applicable Law. Lender also shall not exercise this option if: (a? Doroaer causes
to be submitted to Lender information required by Lender to evaluate i intended
transferee as if a new loan were being made to the transferee; and. (b) !ender
reasonably determines that Lender's security will not be impaired by ‘ne 'oan
assumption and that the risk of a breach of any covenant or agreemeni.in *'ns8
Security Instrument is acceptable to Lender,

To the extent permitted by Applicable Law, Lender may charge a reasonable fa¢
as a condition to Lender's consent to the loan assumption. Lender also may requira
the transferee to si?n an assumption agreement that is acceptable to Lender and that
obligates the transferee to keep all the promises and agreements made in the Note
and in this Security instrument. Borrower will continue to be obligated under the
Note and this Security Instrument unless Lender releases Borrow er in writing.

If Lender exercises the option to require immediate payment in full, Lender shall
give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide a period of not less
than 30 days from the date the notice is given in accoraance with Section 15 within
which Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Security Instrument. If Borrower
fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any
rBemedies permitted by this Security Instrument without further notice or demand on

orrow er.

MULTISTATE FIXED/ADJUSTABLE RATE RIDER - WSJ One-Year LUBOR - Ten-Year Initial
Interest Only Period - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument

@-197R (0807) Page 3 of 4 Initials: Form 3153 2/06




1113833013 Page: 9 of 9.

UNOFFICIAL COPY

8Y SIGNING BELOW, Borrower accepts and agrees to the terms and covenants contained
in this Fixed/Adjustable Rate Rider.

{Seal) (Seal)

MEGHAN K SAVAGE Borower  BRLIAN SAVAGE Borrower
= (Seal) (Seal)

MARCIA SAVAGE -Borrower -Borrower
{Seal) (Seal)

-Borrower -Borrower

(Seal) (Seal)

-Borrower -Borrower

MULTISTATE FIXED/ADJUSTABLE RATE RIDER - WSJ One-Year LIBOR - Ten-Year Initial
Interest Only Period - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Forn o153 2/06

Q-HTR (0807) Page 4 of 4




